
SANTA AN[ITA PARK - February 8, 2026 - Race 1
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $50,000
OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING $50,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). (NW2 L)
Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mucho Del Oro - 1:13.70 - June 3, 2023)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $4,200 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $1,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $40,700
Value of Race: $36,500 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Firm
Off at: 11:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Jan26 6SA2 2 Hey Lil Lady (Geroux, Florent) 124 L b 2 4 1Head 11/2 1Head 1Head 2.60 dueled inside,gamely
16Jan26 1SA3 5 Wildfire Princess (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L 5 1 21 1/2 21 21 2Neck 3.00 outside,gamely to wire
1Jun25 2SA2 4 Not A Sinner (GB) (Fresu, Antonio) 124 L 4 2 31 1/2 32 32 31 2.00* stalk duo 2wd,game 3rd
10Jan26 6SA3 7 Lady Maryann (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 124 L 7 6 51/2 51/2 41/2 41 3/4 11.00 bobbled bit,mild rally
10Jan26 6SA6 3 Motet (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L b 3 3 41 41/2 51 1/2 52 1/4 23.40 tracked ins, no rally
9Jan26 9SA5 8 Deep Blue (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L b 8 7 61/2 61 61 63 5.60 3deep, 4wd into str
10Jan26 6SA8 6 Irish Rose (Herrera, Diego) 124 L 6 8 8 8 74 74 1/2 31.80 steadied early, 2wide
24Aug25 4DMR5 1 A Fleet Ride (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 1 5 71/2 7Head 8 8 28.20 fractious, hopped xing

Fractional Times: 23.42 46.75 1:09.83 Final Time: 1:15.98
Split Times: (23:33) (23:08) (6:15)
Run-Up: 63 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Hey Lil Lady, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Goldencents out of Noble Beauty, by Kitten's Joy. Foaled May 17, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Scott Pierce & Debbie Pierce
Owner: White Fence LLC, Bernal, Eduardo, Fetkin, Robert S. and Harringer, Tyler
Trainer: Hess, Jr., Robert

Claiming Prices: 8 - Deep Blue: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $180,853
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Hey Lil Lady 7.20 4.20 2.60
5 Wildfire Princess 4.60 2.60
4 Not A Sinner (GB) 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-5 15.10 140,936
$1.00 Trifecta 2-5-4 46.90 70,631
$0.10 Superfecta 2-5-4-7 20.50 56,853

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Hey Lil Lady 4 1Head 11/2 1Head 1Head

5 Wildfire Princess 1 2Head 21/2 2Head 2Head

4 Not A Sinner (GB) 2 31 1/2 31 1/2 31 3Neck

7 Lady Maryann 6 54 54 43 41 1/4

3 Motet 3 43 43 1/2 53 1/2 53

8 Deep Blue 7 64 1/2 64 1/2 65 65 1/4

6 Irish Rose 8 85 1/2 85 1/2 76 78 1/4

1 A Fleet Ride 5 75 75 1/2 810 812 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Hess, Jr., Robert; 5 - Hess, Jr., Robert; 4 - Callaghan, Simon; 7 - Gutierrez, Jorge; 3 - Gomez, Ruben; 8 - Blacker, Dan; 6 - Drysdale, Neil; 1 -
Hanson, Ryan

Owners: 2 - White Fence LLC, Bernal, Eduardo, Fetkin, Robert S. and Harringer, Tyler; 5 - White Fence LLC, Strauss, William, Buckendorf, Larry S.,
Lambert, Jeffrey and Bernal, Eduardo; 4 - CYBT, McLean Racing Stables, Nentwig, Michael, Pagano, Ray and Post, Stephen E.; 7 -Sandy
Mattei; 3 -Gary J. Folgner; 8 - D K Racing LLC, Radley Equine, Inc., Springbrook Stables, Tyler Racing, LLC, Malarkey, Brian H. and Maller,
Bruce; 6 - Thor-Bred Stables LLC; 1 - Eichenberger Revocable Trust;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HEY LIL LADY dueled inside WILDFIRE PRINCESS through the early going, battled head to head down the stretch holding a slim advantage and
stubbornly held. WILDFIRE PRINCESS battled outside LIL LADY for command, dug in through the lane but could not get by. NOT A SINNER (GB) stalked
the top pair up the backstretch, chased two wide around the bend, bid three deep in upper stretch and finished gamely outside the leaders. LADY
MARYANN bobbled a bit leaving the gate, laid off the pace in the early going, crept closer two wide on the turn, moved out for the drive and put in a mild late
bid. MOTET tracked from inside, ridden along around the bend and lacked a rally in the drive. DEEP BLUE sat off the pace outside a pair of rivals, spun four
wide into the lane and failed to rally. IRISH ROSE had to steady behind rivals early, trailed two wide into the turn and failed to menace. A FLEET RIDE
became fractious in the gate, hopped crossing onto the dirt, saved ground around the bend and was never a factor.
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SANTA ANIT[A PARK - February 8, 2026 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $50,000. Weight, 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are
Preferred). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Efervescente (ARG) - 1:39.18 - January 6, 1993)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $91,000
Value of Race: $73,780 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $10,920, 4th $5,460, 5th $1,400
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast
Off at: 11:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Jan26 8SA1 4 Clooney (Lezcano, Abel) 122 L b 4 4 42 31/2 42 31 11/2 3.10 2wd, 2-3wd, dug in
8Jan26 8SA3 5 Voldemort (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L b 5 2 22 21 21 1/2 11/2 23 1/4 1.20* bid2wd,led,grudgingly
8Jan26 8SA2 3 Big Bet Jafinsafa (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 3 1 3Head 41 1/2 3Head 41 31/2 6.40 tracked ins-2w,flatten
22Aug25 7DMR6 1 Cowboy Mike (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L b 1 3 11 11 11 21/2 42 13.30 speed,headed1/4,wknd
18Jan26 7SA7 2 Theodore George (Prat, Flavien) 122 L b 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 2.20 ins-2w,angled4wd,wknd

Fractional Times: 23.52 47.26 1:11.10 1:37.46 Final Time: 1:43.81
Split Times: (23:74) (23:84) (26:36) (6:35)
Run-Up: 90 feet

Winner: Clooney, Bay Gelding, by City of Light out of Azure Spring, by Open Forum. Foaled Mar 17, 2020 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Keith Abrahams
Owner: Saints or Sinners

Trainer: Glatt, Mark

Claiming Prices: 3 - Big Bet Jafinsafa: $50,000; 1 - Cowboy Mike: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $149,075
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Clooney 8.20 3.00 2.20
5 Voldemort 2.80 2.20
3 Big Bet Jafinsafa 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-5 7.60 78,139
$1.00 Trifecta 4-5-3 13.10 56,825
$2.00 Daily Double 2-4 47.60 37,785

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Clooney 4 43 32 42 1/2 31 11/2

5 Voldemort 2 21 21 21 11/2 21/2

3 Big Bet Jafinsafa 1 33 42 1/2 32 1/2 42 33 3/4

1 Cowboy Mike 3 11 11 11 21/2 44 1/4

2 Theodore George 5 55 54 54 1/2 53 56 1/4

Trainers: 4 - Glatt, Mark; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Gaines, Carla; 1 - Yakteen, Tim; 2 - McCarthy, Michael

Owners: 4 - Saints or Sinners; 5 - SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables LLC, Stonestreet Stables LLC, Bashor Racing LLC, Determined
Stables, Masterson, Robert E., Ryan, Tom J., Waves Edge Capital LLC and Donovan, Catherine; 3 - Devereaux, Mark and Gross, F. Scott; 1 -
Caposio, Herold LLC and Caso, Joe; 2 - Winchester Place Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CLOONEY tracked outside a rival, remained two wide into the far turn, got moved to the three path at the quarter pole, took aim at the top pair turning for
home, latched onto VOLDEMORE just inside the eighth pole, dueled into the last sixteenth and dug in to edge the runner-up. VOLDEMORT showed early
speed then took a stalking position in the two path, drew alongside the leader midway around the far turn, seized control approaching the stretch, fought
with rivals on both sides past the eighth pole, dueled with CLOONEY in deep stretch and yielded grudgingly. BIG BET JAFINSAFA tracked the pacesetter
from the rail positions, eased over to the two path with a quarter mile remaining, flattened in the late stages but was able to get by COWBOY MIKE for third.
COWBOY MIKE established the front quickly on the inside, felt pressure from VOLDEMORT at the five-sixteenths pole, headed by that rival at the quarter
pole, lost command into the lane, fought to midstretch and weakened in the last sixteenth. THEODORE GEORGE settled at the back on the inside, drew
closer along the rail then in the two path on the far turn, angled out late on that bend and came four wide into the stretch, then weakened in the drive.
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SANTA ANITA ?PARK - February 8, 2026 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Winning Owner to Receive
$12,500 From CTBA). (Rail at 20 feet). (S)
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mucho Del Oro - 1:13.70 - June 3, 2023)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $2,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $72,000
Value of Race: $72,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Firm
Off at: 12:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Jan26 4SA2 7 Romantic Ride (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L 6 4 4Head 4Head 21/2 11/2 0.30* stalk2w/btwn,prvd best
16Nov25 3DMR6 8 Booked Clubhouse (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 7 8 8Head 81/2 61 2Neck 8.60 stp slw,mild trffc trn
8Jan26 6SA2 3 Benny and the Jet (Demuro, Mirco) 122 L b 3 5 11/2 1Head 11/2 32 1/2 6.70 duel outsd,led,outkckd
--- 5 Lucky Sniper (Fresu, Antonio) 122 L b 5 9 9 9 71/2 41 1/4 13.90 stp slw,bit tight turn
7Sep25 2DMR8 9 Big Vengeance (Herrera, Diego) 122 b 8 3 75 61/2 82 1/2 5Neck 99.50 3-4w,floated out 3/16
10Jan26 4SA9 4 Sirnami (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 4 2 31 31/2 4Head 6Nose 11.10 up close 3deep,flatten
19Oct25 9SA9 2 Doing Time (Aguilar, Armando) 122 L b 2 6 51/2 51 5Head 71 1/4 62.40 chased inside,weakened
15Jan26 5SA9 1 Debbies Gettinghot (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L bf 1 1 21/2 21 31 86 26.30 dueled inside,weakened
18Jan26 4SA3 11 Bossing Mo (Bautista, Alfredo) 117 L 9 7 6Head 71/2 9 9 55.40 stalked,4-5wd,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.95 46.49 1:10.09 Final Time: 1:16.68
Split Times: (23:54) (23:60) (6:59)
Run-Up: 63 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Romantic Ride, Bay Colt, by Clubhouse Ride out of I Love Romance, by Black Seventeen. Foaled Apr 13, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Steve Moger
Owner: Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David
Trainer: Cerin, Vladimir

Scratched Horse(s): Carl Erskine (Veterinarian), Hungover (Veterinarian), Whiz Kidd (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $264,171
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Romantic Ride 2.60 2.10 2.10
8 Booked Clubhouse 4.20 2.60
3 Benny and the Jet 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 7-8 3.60 188,396
$1.00 Trifecta 7-8-3 12.80 104,072
$0.10 Superfecta 7-8-3-5 5.18 89,685
$2.00 Daily Double 4-7 13.00 30,914
$1.00 Pick 3 2-4-7 (3 correct) 30.30 53,626

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Romantic Ride 4 42 41 1/2 21/2 11/2

8 Booked Clubhouse 8 87 3/4 83 3/4 62 1/4 21/2

3 Benny and the Jet 5 11/2 1Head 11/2 33/4

5 Lucky Sniper 9 97 3/4 94 1/4 73 1/4 43 1/4

9 Big Vengeance 3 72 3/4 62 3/4 83 3/4 54 1/2

4 Sirnami 2 31 31 42 64 3/4

2 Doing Time 6 52 51 3/4 52 74 3/4

1 Debbies Gettinghot 1 21/2 2Head 31 86

11 Bossing Mo 7 62 1/2 73 1/4 96 1/4 912

Trainers: 7 - Cerin, Vladimir; 8 - McCarthy, Sean; 3 - Lewis, Craig; 5 - Blacker, Dan; 9 - Garcia, Antonio; 4 - Puype, Mike; 2 - Rondan, Felix; 1 - Winick,
Debbie; 11 - Bonde, Jeff

Owners: 7 - Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David; 8 - Williams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne; 3 -Robert E. Englekirk; 5 - Sareen Family Trust; 9 - Zephyr
Racing LLC and Pais, Alfred; 4 -Kendal King; 2 - Gray Farms Inc.; 1 - Harris Farms, Inc.; 11 - Dapitan Star Racing LLC, Carranza, Miguel and
Cavalli, John;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ROMANTIC RIDE stalked two wide between rivals, tipped out and launched a bid in upper stretch, dueled into the final sixteenth and proved best. BOOKED
CLUBHOUSE broke a step slow and lost a clear path, raced outside a rival at the back, drew closer in mild traffic around the bend, tipped out into the
stretch, closed well through the lane, got up for second but ran out of ground to pass the winner. BENNY AND THE JET dueled from outside, seized control
in upper stretch, dueled into deep stretch and got outkicked by the top pair. LUCKY SNIPER broke a step slow, trailed inside BOOKED CLUBHOUSE early,
got put in a bit tight by that rival approaching the quarter pole, angled out in the lane and kept on to earn a minor award. BIG VENGEANCE followed in
range four to three deep, took the turn three to four wide, got floated out at the top of the stretch and failed to produce a bid. SIRNAMI raced up close three
deep, remained three wide through the turn and flattened out in the stretch. DOING TIME chased after the top pair from inside, ridden along through the turn
and weakened in the drive. DEBBIES GETTINGHOT battled for the lead from inside, coaxed along on the turn, fought to the eighth pole and weakened.
BOSSING MO stalked five then four deep up the backstretch, took the turn four then five wide and faded in the lane.
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SANTA ANITA PARK[ - February 8, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000.
(NW3 L) Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $20,000
Plus: $600 Other Sources
Available Money: $20,600
Value of Race: $20,600 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,400, 4th $1,200, 5th $500, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
31Jan26 2SA3 6 Broadway Unions (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L hf 6 3 41/2 51 1/2 31/2 11/2 11 1/4 3.50 4w trip,cleard past1/8
30Jan26 8SA9 2 Malibu Rocks (Franco, Geovanni) 124 L b 2 5 6 6 6 6 21/2 7.50 brk in/bpd,2-4wd,3-4wd
11Jan26 2SA2 1 Mighty Kai (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 1 6 51 4Head 52 1/2 51/2 31/2 1.00* bpd st,ins,tipped3w1/4
31Jan26 2SA4 5 Cupid's Crusader (Geroux, Florent) 124 L b 5 4 31 1/2 2Head 11/2 22 44 1/2 8.00 vie3deep,3-2w,flatten
23Jan26 2SA1 3 Tee N Off (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L bf 3 1 1Head 31 2Head 31 1/2 51/2 3.50 vied inside,weakened
23Jan26 2SA5 4 Mischief Moments (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L 4 2 21/2 1Head 41 4Head 6 66.30 vied btwn,yield1/4,wkn

Fractional Times: 23.94 48.26 1:13.09 1:25.92 Final Time: 1:39.08
Split Times: (24:32) (24:83) (12:83) (13:16)
Run-Up: 180 feet

Winner: Broadway Unions, Chestnut Gelding, by Union Rags out of Broadway Play, by Quality Road. Foaled Mar 25, 2020 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Mercedes Stables LLC
Owner: Steve P. Rusich
Trainer: Valdez, Jose

2 Claimed Horse(s): Mighty Kai New Trainer: Victor L. Garcia New Owner: Palacios, Ruben and Zennedjian, Eddie S.
Tee N Off New Trainer: George L. Lopez New Owner: Hay Day Racing

Claiming Prices: 6 - Broadway Unions: $10,000; 2 - Malibu Rocks: $10,000; 1 - Mighty Kai: $10,000; 5 - Cupid's Crusader: $10,000; 3 -
Tee N Off: $10,000; 4 - Mischief Moments: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $186,157
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Broadway Unions 9.00 3.80 2.40
2 Malibu Rocks 6.40 3.40
1 Mighty Kai 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-2 18.50 111,304
$1.00 Trifecta 6-2-1 33.20 74,673
$0.10 Superfecta 6-2-1-5 7.99 49,448
$2.00 Daily Double 7-6 12.40 26,423
$1.00 Pick 3 4-7-6 (3 correct) 21.40 18,927

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Broadway Unions 3 42 51 1/4 31/2 11/2 11 1/4

2 Malibu Rocks 5 63 1/2 62 3/4 64 1/2 64 1/2 21 1/4

1 Mighty Kai 6 52 1/2 41 1/4 52 54 31 3/4

5 Cupid's Crusader 4 31/2 2Head 11/2 21/2 42 1/4

3 Tee N Off 1 1Head 3Head 21/2 32 1/2 56 3/4

4 Mischief Moments 2 2Head 1Head 41 44 67 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Valdez, Jose; 2 - DeLeon, Rafael; 1 - O'Neill, Doug; 5 - Marquez, Alfredo; 3 - Knapp, Steve; 4 - Gomez, Ruben

Owners: 6 -Steve P. Rusich; 2 -Jaime Roberto Renella; 1 - Run Fast Racing and Rothblum, Steve; 5 -Robert T. Cannon; 3 - Lovingier, Terry C. and
Mihaljevich, John; 4 -Gary J. Folgner;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BROADWAY UNIONS stalked four deep to the far turn, latched onto the top trio around the bend, gained control at the top of the lane, cleared inside the
eighth pole and held safely. MALIBU ROCKS broke in and bumped MIGHTY KAI, tracked outside that rival into the first turn, eased out to the four path
around the bend, chased three then four wide on the second turn, tipped out for a clear run in the lane, finished well down the stretch and gained second.
MIGHTY KAI got bumped leaving the gate, stalked from inside, tipped three wide at the quarter pole, finished willingly and earned the show honors.
CUPID'S CRUSADER pressed the pace three deep early, moved up on even terms on the backstretch, took over in the three path past the five-sixteenths
pole, fought two wide turning for home, relinquished the lead at the top of the stretch and flattened to fourth in the late stages. TEE N OFF vied inside a pair
of rivals to the top of the lane, yielded in upper stretch and weakened. MISCHIEF MOMENTS vied between rivals to the five-sixteenths marker, yielded to
the top trio at the quarter pole and also weakened.
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S?ANTA ANITA PARK - February 8, 2026 - Race 5
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $25,000 OR LESS IN 2025 -
2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $32,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 8 Allowed 2 lbs.
Claiming Price $32,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Horses Entered For The
Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). ( C) Claiming Price: $32,000
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $37,000
Plus: $4,440 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $2,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $43,940
Value of Race: $43,940 1st $26,640, 2nd $7,400, 3rd $4,440, 4th $2,220, 5th $740, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500, 10th

$500
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Jan26 8SA1 4 Jimmy Blue Jeans (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 4 1 21 22 21 1/2 12 11 3.10 closest,bid2w,kick clr
15Jan26 1SA7 5 Phosphorescence (FR) (Prat, Flavien) 122 L b 5 3 3Head 41 1/2 31 3Head 2Neck 2.50* ins,2w into str,willng
25Jan26 1SA1 7 Cathal (IRE) (Espinoza, Victor) 122 L f 7 7 51 5Head 51/2 41 1/2 3Head 16.30 2w,2-4w,brsh1/4,willng
18Jan26 7SA11 8 One of These Days (IRE) (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L 8 8 72 72 71/2 61 43/4 7.60 2w,insd,mild trffc str
10Jan26 8SA3 2 Castle Leoch (Lezcano, Abel) 122 L b 2 4 61 61 1/2 4Head 5Head 51/2 18.50 ins-3w2nd,lost pth upr
10Jan26 8SA4 3 Ah Jeez (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L b 3 5 81 81 81 1/2 71 1/2 6Neck 5.50 ins,angld4w,mild rally
19Jan26 2SA2 9 Del Mar Jerry (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 9 2 12 11 1/2 11/2 2Head 71 6.40 keen early ft, flatten
9Dec25 4TUP3 6 Cameron Slough (Ayuso, Armando) 118 L b 6 6 91/2 91/2 91 91 1/2 8Neck 34.60 2wide, no impact
18Jan26 7SA9 10 Rimprotector (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 10 10 4Head 31/2 61 81/2 94 49.60 3deep,brsh2w1/4,wknd
10Jan26 8SA2 1 Russells Hustle (Fresu, Antonio) 122 L b 1 9 10 10 10 10 10 8.50 insd,angled out upper

Fractional Times: 22.61 46.18 1:10.27 1:21.94 Final Time: 1:34.65
Split Times: (23:57) (24:09) (11:67) (12:71)
Run-Up: 90 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Jimmy Blue Jeans, Gray or Roan Gelding, by James Street out of Blue Blizzard, by Marino Marini. Foaled Feb 18, 2018 in California.
Breeder: Perry Bruno & John Gezon
Owner: Giddyup JR LLC
Trainer: Papaprodromou, George

Claiming Prices: 5 - Phosphorescence (FR): $32,000; 10 - Rimprotector: $32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Veritas Aequitas (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $252,544
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Jimmy Blue Jeans 8.20 4.00 3.20
5 Phosphorescence (FR) 4.00 3.60
7 Cathal (IRE) 8.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-5 15.30 154,622
$1.00 Trifecta 4-5-7 221.20 77,576
$0.10 Superfecta 4-5-7-8 138.30 59,599
$2.00 Daily Double 6-4 44.40 29,748
$1.00 Pick 3 7-6-4 (3 correct) 31.50 55,987
$0.50 Pick 4 4-6/7/10/12-6-4 (4 correct) 63.00 130,619
$0.50 Pick 5 2-4-6/7/10/12-6-4 (5

correct)
313.65 397,078

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Jimmy Blue Jeans 1 22 21 1/2 21/2 12 11

5 Phosphorescence (FR) 3 33 44 32 32 21

7 Cathal (IRE) 7 53 1/4 55 1/2 53 42 1/4 31 1/4

8 One of These Days
(IRE)

8 75 1/4 77 74 1/2 63 3/4 41 1/4

2 Castle Leoch 4 64 1/4 65 1/2 43 53 3/4 52

3 Ah Jeez 5 87 1/4 89 85 74 3/4 62 1/2

9 Del Mar Jerry 2 12 11 1/2 11/2 22 72 3/4

6 Cameron Slough 6 98 1/4 910 96 1/2 96 3/4 83 3/4

10 Rimprotector 10 43 33 1/2 63 1/2 86 1/4 94

1 Russells Hustle 9 108 3/4 1010 1/2 107 1/2 108 1/4 108

Trainers: 4 - Papaprodromou, George; 5 - McCarthy, Michael; 7 - Knapp, Steve; 8 - Garcia, Victor; 2 - Glatt, Mark; 3 - O'Neill, Doug; 9 - Miyadi, Steven; 6 -
Drysdale, Neil; 10 - McCanna, Tim; 1 - Glatt, Mark

Owners: 4 - Giddyup JR LLC; 5 - Warren, Andrew N. and Warren, Rania; 7 - Rex Racing LLC; 8 - Garcia, Juan, Navarro, Jesse A. and Sciarra, Joseph A;
2 - Alipony Racing, Branch, William A. and Buster, Jr., William C.; 3 - Great Friends Stables and Davis, Mark D.; 9 - Jpf Investments I LLC; 6 -
Stepaside Farm LLC; 10 - Desimone, Fred, Jarnig, Gordon and McCanna, Tim; 1 - Alipony Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JIMMY BLUE JEANS was closest in pursuit through the early going, challenged the leader from outside approaching the quarter pole, seized control late on
the bend, disposed of inner rival in upper stretch and held well. PHOSPHORESCENCE (FR) tracked the speed from inside, coaxed along the fence through
the far turn, chased two wide into the lane, finished determinedly while moving into second but could not reach the winner. CATHAL (IRE) tracked in the two
path to the far turn, tipped to the three path to go around RIMPROTECTOR, brushed with that rival at the quarter pole, spun four wide into the lane, also
finished willingly outside the runner-up and earned the show honors. ONE OF THESE DAYS (IRE) sat off the pace in the two path, saved ground along the
fence on the far turn, moved out and found some mild traffic in the lane, gained a clear path in midstretch, kept trying in deep stretch and missed third.
CASTLE LEOCH settled on the inside off the pace, traveled in mid-pack up the backstretch, tipped three wide around the far turn, chased between rivals

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=02/08/2026&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=02/08/2026&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm


and lost his path in upper stretch, altered out a bit and kept on to the wire. AH JEEZ unhurried in the beginning and moved inside, went outside a rival at the
five-sixteenths pole, angled out and came four wide into the stretch, summoned a mild rally but needed to find more. DEL MAR JERRY sprinted clear while
racing keenly in hand, showed the way unchallenged to the five-sixteenths pole, confronted by JIMMY BLUE JEANS at the quarter pole, yielded to the new
leader in upper stretch and flattened in the late stages. CAMERON SLOUGH raced outside a rival at the back, continued two wide on the far turn and could
not make an impact. RIMPROTECTOR chased three deep early, went two wide into the far turn, brushed with outer rival at the quarter pole and weakened.
RUSSELLS HUSTLE trailed on the inside, angled out in upper stretch and was never a factor.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



SANTA AN<ITA PARK - February 8, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Claiming Price:
$20,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $580 Other Sources
Available Money: $21,580
Value of Race: $21,580 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,520, 4th $1,260, 5th $500, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Jan26 5SA5 3 Thatsalrightmama (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 124 L h 3 1 21 21/2 11/2 11 12 3/4 4.70 press2w,led,drew away
18Jan26 9SA10 6 Blame Eve (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L b 6 3 53 1/2 51 1/2 21/2 24 26 1/2 2.50* 4w,bid4-2w,turned away
9Jan26 1SA4 4 Makenarita (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L b 4 4 3Head 41 43 1/2 31/2 31 1/4 10.60 2w-ins,ins-2w,flattnd
9Jan26 1SA3 1 Greta's Ghost (Geroux, Florent) 124 L b 1 6 6 6 51 1/2 56 41 3/4 3.20 svd ground,pass tired
9Jan26 1SA2 2 Vronaway (Lezcano, Abel) 124 L f 2 5 11 11/2 31 42 1/2 524 4.00 speed,vied ins,tired
8Jan26 1SA9 5 Sasafran (Demuro, Mirco) 124 L f 5 2 41 31/2 6 6 6 3.80 3wd,tired 2nd,eased

Fractional Times: 23.16 47.67 1:12.41 1:25.46 Final Time: 1:38.94
Split Times: (24:51) (24:74) (13:05) (13:48)
Run-Up: 180 feet

Winner: Thatsalrightmama, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Uncle Mo out of Sun Studio, by Speightstown. Foaled Jan 18, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: John D. Gunther & Uncle Mo Syndicate
Owner: BG Stables
Trainer: McCarthy, Michael

1 Claimed Horse(s): Thatsalrightmama New Trainer: Leonard Powell New Owner: Mathilde Powell

Claiming Prices: 3 - Thatsalrightmama: $20,000; 6 - Blame Eve: $20,000; 4 - Makenarita: $20,000; 1 - Greta's Ghost: $20,000; 2 -
Vronaway: $20,000; 5 - Sasafran: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $197,560
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Thatsalrightmama 11.40 5.00 4.00
6 Blame Eve 3.40 3.00
4 Makenarita 4.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-6 21.60 106,093
$1.00 Trifecta 3-6-4 86.10 54,746
$0.10 Superfecta 3-6-4-1 17.61 41,022
$2.00 Daily Double 4-3 37.80 19,280
$1.00 Pick 3 6-4-3 (3 correct) 83.70 33,022
$1.00 Pick 5 CST2CSTPICK5(4-7-10-4-3)

(5 correct)
2,467.20 129,605

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Thatsalrightmama 1 21 21/2 11/2 11 12 3/4

6 Blame Eve 3 53 52 1/2 21/2 21 22 3/4

4 Makenarita 4 32 41 1/2 42 35 39 1/4

1 Greta's Ghost 6 66 1/2 64 55 1/2 58 410 1/2

2 Vronaway 5 11 11/2 31 45 1/2 512 1/4

5 Sasafran 2 42 31 67 614 636 1/4

Trainers: 3 - McCarthy, Michael; 6 - Powell, Leonard; 4 - Papaprodromou, George; 1 - Papaprodromou, George; 2 - Baker, D.; 5 - Mandella, Gary

Owners: 3 - BG Stables; 6 - Cicero Farms LLC; 4 -Kristine M. Chandler; 1 - Bochis, Ioan and Curtis, Michael A.; 2 - Rollercoaster Racing Stable LLC; 5
-Thomas L. Nichols;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
THATSALRIGHTMAMA away quickly, led two wide into the first turn, relinquished the lead around the bend, pressed the leader on the backstretch then took
over into the far turn, showed the way in the two path then near the inside into the lane, fought with BLAME EVE in upper stretch, then drew away under
right handed urging and steady handling. BLAME EVE chased four deep through the first turn, bid four, three, then two wide around the second bend, got
turned away by the winner with a furlong remaining but was clearly second best. MAKENARITA stalked in the two path then found the rail on the first turn,
shifted back to the two path chasing on the second bend, tipped out a bit for the drive but flattened in the furlong grounds. GRETA'S GHOST trailed along
the inside into the first turn, moved off the rail briefly before returning to the fence, passed a tired rival on the far turn while continuing to save ground and
picked off another weakening rival in the lane. VRONAWAY showed early speed from inside, took over around the clubhouse turn, pressured by the winner
on the backstretch, lost command into the far turn, could not kick on with that rival approaching the quarter pole and tired down the lane. SASAFRAN raced
up close three deep, stalked from off the rail to the far turn, tired around that bend, eased in the lane and walked off.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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SANTA< ANITA PARK - February 8, 2026 - Race 7
STAKES Clocker's Corner S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A GRADED STAKES IN 2025-2026. By subscription of $100
each if made on or before Sunday, January 25, 2026, closed with 13 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of
entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000 guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second,
$12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of Two
races other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. (Rail at 20 feet).
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lane Way - 1:06.60 - October 3, 2021)
Purse: $100,000 Guaranteed
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $101,000
Value of Race: $101,000 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $12,000, 4th $6,000, 5th $2,000, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Dec25 7SA6 2 Yellow Card (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 - - 2 7 7 7 4Head 11 1/2 3.20 crowded early,2w,swung
29Dec25 7SA5 5 Sorrento Sky (IRE) (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 - - 5 4 61 5Head 31 21 1/4 7.10 3w,floated1/8,outkckd
30Nov25 5DMR7 7 Virat (Berrios, Hector) 122 b 7 1 31/2 21 11 3Nose 22.70 brsh3/8,bid2w,drftd1/8
29Dec25 7SA2 1 Sumter (Prat, Flavien) 124 - - 1 5 51/2 61 1/2 6Head 42 1/4 0.90* rail bid, no match
29Dec25 7SA8 6 Flyover (Geroux, Florent) 122 - - 6 3 11/2 11/2 2Head 52 1/4 13.60 outsd,clear7/16,wknd
23Jan26 5SA2 4 Speed Boat Beach (Hernandez, Juan) 124 - - 4 2 21 31/2 51/2 62 3/4 5.60 prss,chs,drft/brush3/8
15Jan26 7SA1 3 Irish Royalty (Fresu, Antonio) 122 - - 3 6 41/2 41 7 7 16.10 chased btwn,2w,wkn

Fractional Times: 21.71 44.03 55.95 Final Time: 1:08.05
Split Times: (22:32) (11:92) (12:10)
Run-Up: 78 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Yellow Card, Bay Horse, by Lost Treasure (IRE) out of Paris Girl, by Pulpit. Foaled Apr 09, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Tiffiney K. Veloudis
Owner: James M. Daniell
Trainer: McCarthy, Michael

Total WPS Pool: $352,645
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Yellow Card 8.40 3.60 2.80
5 Sorrento Sky (IRE) 7.00 4.60
7 Virat 8.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-5 19.20 224,696
$1.00 Trifecta 2-5-7 235.10 123,324
$0.10 Superfecta 2-5-7-1 49.00 96,481
$2.00 Daily Double 3-2 37.80 27,063
$1.00 Pick 3 4-3-2 (3 correct) 70.70 28,620

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Yellow Card 7 74 74 1/2 42 11 1/2

5 Sorrento Sky (IRE) 4 63 53 31 21 1/2

7 Virat 1 31 1/2 21/2 11 32 3/4

1 Sumter 5 52 1/2 63 62 3/4 42 3/4

6 Flyover 3 11/2 11/2 21 55

4 Speed Boat Beach 2 21/2 31 1/2 52 1/4 67 1/4

3 Irish Royalty 6 42 42 72 3/4 710

Trainers: 2 - McCarthy, Michael; 5 - D'Amato, Philip; 7 - Blacker, Dan; 1 - Mandella, Richard; 6 - Sadler, John; 4 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - O'Neill, Doug

Owners: 2 -James M. Daniell; 5 - Benowitz Family Trust, CYBT, McLean Racing Stables, Gevertz, Saul, Lantzman, Marc and Nentwig, Michael; 7 -
Sareen Family Trust; 1 - Bass II, Perry R. and Bass, Ramona S.; 6 - The Ellwood Johnston Trust and Tevelde, Ken; 4 - Pegram, Michael E.,
Watson, Karl and Weitman, Paul; 3 - Mayberry, Thomas and O'Neill, Doug F.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
YELLOW CARD chased between rivals then got crowded back to last early, went two wide into the turn, swung out into the lane, rallied widest and drove
clear from SORRENTO SKY (IRE) late. SORRENTO SKY (IRE) tracked three deep up the backstretch and around the turn, got floated out by VIRAT while
going up to challenge at the eighth pole and got outkicked by YELLOW CARD in the last sixteenth. VIRAT raced up close outside the top pair early then
moved into the two path, took light contact from SPEED BOAT BEACH early on the turn, drew alongside FLYOVER with a quarter mile remaining, seized
control at the top of the lane, drifted out under left handed urging into the final furlong and flattened in deep stretch. SUMTER chased from inside, lost some
ground on the turn, launched a bid from the fence in upper stretch but was no match for the top pair and could not get by VIRAT for the show honors.
FLYOVER showed the way outside SPEED BOAT BEACH early, cleared that rival leaving the backstretch and moved inside, confronted by VIRAT at the
quarter pole, lost command in upper stretch and weakened in the last sixteenth. SPEED BOAT BEACH pressed FLYOVER from inside to the half-mile pole,
failed to keep up leaving the backstretch, drifted out a bit and brushed VIRAT at the three-eighths pole, saved ground through the turn and weakened in the
drive. IRISH ROYALTY chased between runners up the backstretch, crept closer two wide on the turn and weakened down the lane.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA ANITA PARK/ - February 8, 2026 - Race 8
STAKES Las Virgenes S. Listed - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD FILLIES. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, January 25, 2026, closed with 14 or
by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000
guaranteed of which $60,000 PLUS TWENTY KENTUCKY OAKS POINTS to the winner. $20,000 (Ten Ky. Oaks Points) to second,
$12,000 (Six Ky. Oaks Points) to third, $6,000 (Four Ky. Oaks Points) to fourth and $2,000 (Two Ky. Oaks Points) to fifth. 124 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter
at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $100,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $100,000
Value of Race: $98,000 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $12,000, 4th $6,000
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
31Oct25 7DMR4 1 Meaning (Prat, Flavien) 120 - - 1 4 4 31 21/2 1Head 11 1/2 2.90 ins,bid3deep1/2,dug in
10Jan26 3SA1 2 Explora (Hernandez, Juan) 124 - - 2 3 1Head 1Head 1Head 23 23 0.80* tight1st,ins,game2nd
2Jan26 1SA1 3 Bank Shot (Escobedo, Adrian) 120 b 3 2 31 4 4 4 32 1/4 28.00 2-3wd,4wd,along for3rd
31Oct25 7DMR1 4 Super Corredora (Berrios, Hector) 124 - - 4 1 21 1/2 21/2 33 31/2 4 1.70 duel2w,vied btwn,wknd

Fractional Times: 22.57 45.98 1:10.59 1:24.20 Final Time: 1:38.39
Split Times: (23:41) (24:61) (13:61) (14:19)
Run-Up: 180 feet

Winner: Meaning, Bay Filly, by Gun Runner out of Figure of Speech, by Into Mischief. Foaled Mar 30, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Stonehaven Steadings
Owner: Bridlewood Farm and Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trainer: McCarthy, Michael

Total WPS Pool: $233,343
Pgm Horse Win Place

1 Meaning 7.80 3.00
2 Explora 2.40
3 Bank Shot

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-2 6.50 47,432
$1.00 Trifecta 1-2-3 25.00 44,575
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 25.60 42,432
$1.00 Pick 3 3-2-1 (3 correct) 104.80 30,113

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Meaning 4 42 1/2 31/2 2Head 1Head 11 1/2

2 Explora 3 1Head 1Head 1Head 2Head 21 1/2

3 Bank Shot 2 31 1/2 41 1/2 43 1/2 43 1/2 34 1/2

4 Super Corredora 1 2Head 2Head 31/2 33 46 3/4

Trainers: 1 - McCarthy, Michael; 2 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Hanson, Ryan; 4 - Sadler, John

Owners: 1 - Bridlewood Farm and Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners; 2 - Pegram, Michael E., Watson, Karl and Weitman, Paul; 3 - WSS Racing; 4 - Spartan
Equine Racing LLC, West Point Thoroughbreds, Gardiner, Robert C. and Olszewski, Michael W.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MEANING tracked from inside around the first turn, moved out and challenged the top pair at the half-mile pole, ridden along approaching the quarter pole,
dueled with EXPLORA into the lane, put a head in front in upper stretch, battled into the final sixteenth and edged clear from the runner-up near the wire.
EXPLORA showed speed inside a pair of rivals then got put in tight along the fence on the first turn, found enough room and went up to take over late on
the bend, vied with outer duo at the half-mile pole, came under a ride to maintain a slim advantage around the far turn, dueled with MEANING turning for
home, lost command in upper stretch, fought back into the last sixteenth and yielded grudgingly in the end. BANK SHOT displayed early quickness from
between runners then took a stalking position into the first turn, rounded that bend two then three wide, chased in the four path on the far turn, could not
summon the needed rally to threaten the top pair but was able to get by SUPER CORREDORA for the show honors. SUPER CORREDORA took the lead
early outside a pair of rivals then cleared BANK SHOT and moved into the two path entering the clubhouse turn, lost command to EXPLORA late on the
bend and dueled into the backstretch, vied between rivals at the halfway mark, fought through the far turn in the two path, could not kick on with the leaders
at the top of the lane and weakened in the final furlong.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA AN<ITA PARK - February 8, 2026 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 TWICE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight, 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $80,000
(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 20 feet). (NW2$ X) Claiming Price: $80,000
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Kostroma (IRE) - 1:43.92 - October 20, 1991)
Purse: $71,000
Plus: $21,300 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $2,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $94,800
Value of Race: $73,500 1st $42,600, 2nd $14,200, 3rd $8,520, 4th $4,260, 5th $1,420, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500,

10th $500
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Firm
Off at: 3:04 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Dec25 5SA1 10 Hiding in Honduras (Fresu, Antonio) 122 L 9 8 62 1/2 61 1/2 61/2 41 1/2 11/2 3.60 ins-2w,ins-3w,got up
11Jan26 6SA4 7 Genius Jimmy (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L 7 1 31/2 31/2 31/2 11/2 21 3/4 2.50* bid3w1/4,led,caught
11Jan26 6SA2 4 Balladeer (Desormeaux, Kent) 124 L b 4 3 11 12 11/2 21 1/2 31/2 7.70 speed inside,wknd late
11Jan26 6SA5 3 Packs a Wahlop (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L b 3 6 52 41 1/2 41 3Head 4Neck 13.50 brk in,alterd bit uppr
28Nov25 7DMR5 6 Rastaman Vibe (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 122 L 6 5 82 91 1/2 81/2 61 1/2 52 3/4 28.70 inside,came out upper
11Jan26 6SA3 2 Henry Adams (IRE) (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L 2 10 10 10 9Head 10 61 5.40 off slow,2-3wd,3-4wd
22Mar25 7SA5 11 Wizard of Westwood (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 10 4 4Head 52 51 71/2 71/2 15.70 3w,2-4-2w,mvd out str
29Nov25 11DMR1 1 Uncle Happy (Prat, Flavien) 124 L b 1 9 9Head 8Head 10 91 8Head 7.20 forcd in st,check,rank
11Jan26 6SA7 5 Spycatcher (Lezcano, Abel) 122 L b 5 2 21/2 21/2 21/2 51/2 9Head 11.60 stalk,bid1/2,retreated
11Oct25 9SA2 8 Lahaina Flavor (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 8 7 71/2 71/2 71 8Head 10 18.00 2-3w,tip out,no menace

Fractional Times: 22.51 46.05 1:10.17 1:33.87 Final Time: 1:46.66
Split Times: (23:54) (24:12) (23:70) (12:79)
Run-Up: 100 feet Temporary Rail: 20 feet

Winner: Hiding in Honduras, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Dialed In out of La Moneda, by Freud. Foaled Feb 25, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Patricia L. Moseley
Owner: Robert V. LaPenta
Trainer: Thomas, Jonathan

Claiming Prices: 7 - Genius Jimmy: $80,000; 4 - Balladeer: $80,000; 3 - Packs a Wahlop: $80,000; 11 - Wizard of Westwood: $80,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Grogu (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $400,768
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
10 Hiding in Honduras 9.20 4.60 3.80

7 Genius Jimmy 3.80 3.00
4 Balladeer 5.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 10-7 16.40 241,622
$1.00 Trifecta 10-7-4 112.60 159,500
$5.00 Daily Double 1-10 95.50 173,253
$3.00 Pick 3 2-1-10 (3 correct) 310.80 213,084
$3.00 Pick 3 TURFPICK3(4-2-10) (3

correct)
374.40 80,473

$2.00 Pick 6 6-4-3-2-1-10 (6 correct) 12,828.60 72,039
$2.00 Pick 6 6-4-3-2-1-10 (5 correct) 274.80 0
$1.00 Pick 6 SUNSETPICK6 (6 correct) 39,058 33,199
$0.50 Pick 4 3-2-1-10 (4 correct) 260.30 276,469
$1.00 Super High Five 10-7-4-3-6 9,057.80 32,400
$0.50 Pick 5 4-3-2-1-10 (5 correct) 1,253.80 356,292
$0.10 Superfecta 10-7-4-3 79.34 121,389
$1.00 3x3 3/4 OF 9 (3 correct) 1.05 108 1,646
$1.00 3x3 5 OF 9 (5 correct) 8.10 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
10 Hiding in Honduras 8 64 66 1/2 63 1/2 42 11/2

7 Genius Jimmy 1 31 1/2 32 1/2 31 11/2 21/2

4 Balladeer 3 11 12 11/2 21/2 32 1/4

3 Packs a Wahlop 6 52 43 41 1/2 32 42 3/4

6 Rastaman Vibe 5 87 98 1/2 85 64 53

2 Henry Adams (IRE) 10 109 1/4 1010 95 1/2 107 1/4 65 3/4

11 Wizard of Westwood 4 42 54 1/2 52 1/2 75 1/2 76 3/4

1 Uncle Happy 9 99 88 1/2 105 1/2 96 1/4 87 1/4

5 Spycatcher 2 21 22 21/2 53 1/2 97 1/4

8 Lahaina Flavor 7 76 1/2 78 74 86 107 1/2

Trainers: 10 - Thomas, Jonathan; 7 - McCarthy, Michael; 4 - Papaprodromou, George; 3 - Sadler, John; 6 - Glatt, Mark; 2 - Baltas, Richard; 11 - McCarthy,
Michael; 1 - Powell, Leonard; 5 - Glatt, Mark; 8 - Gallagher, Patrick

Owners: 10 -Robert V. LaPenta; 7 - Pappas Horse Racing Corp., Gala, Colin, O'Neill, Dennis and Strauss, William; 4 - Nguyen, Calvin and Tran, Joey C.;
3 - Hronis Racing LLC; 6 - Drummond, Lee, Schwartz, Paul and Xitco, John V.; 2 - Eclipse Equine, Integrity Thoroughbred Racing, LLC and ITR,
LLC; 11 - Warren, Andrew N. and Warren, Rania; 1 -Frank Reynoso, Jr.; 5 - Muir Hut Stables LLC; 8 - Oda Racing and U.S. Equine;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
HIDING IN HONDURAS laid off the pace and moved inside eased off the rail a bit on the first turn, closed in while easing off the fence around the far turn,
tipped out further in the lane, reeled in the leader and got up. GENIUS JIMMY stalked three deep or three wide around the first turn, bid three wide at the
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quarter pole, fought tow wide turning for home, grabbed the lead in upper stretch but got run down by the winner late. BALLADEER stepped to the front and
controlled the pace on the inside, took pressure at the half-mile pole, inched ahead early on the far turn, challenged by GENIUS JIMMY at the quarter pole,
dueled into the lane, lost command in upper stretch, fought to the sixteenth pole and weakened late. PACKS A WAHLOP came in at the start, tracked from
inside, crept closer on the backstretch, drafted behind the leader on the far turn, altered out a bit in the lane and lacked the needed late kick. RASTAMAN
VIBE content to settle on the inside near the back, saved ground around the far turn, came out in upper stretch and finished willingly in the final furlong.
HENRY ADAMS (IRE) was off slow and lost his path at the start, traveled outside a rival at the rear in the early going, left the first turn three wide, eased
over to the four path around the far turn, steered out widest in the lane and improved position. WIZARD OF WESTWOOD settled off the rail, went three wide
around the first turn, exited the backstretch in the two path, moved out to the four path briefly then returned to the two path on the far turn, moved out in the
lane and weakened. UNCLE HAPPY got forced in at the start, checked when losing a clear path not too long after, became rank at the back early, chased
along the rail then two wide on the first turn, continued to fight the rider on the backstretch, trailed into the lane and passed a few rivals. SPYCATCHER
stalked in the two path, challenged the leader at the half-mile pole, got turned away on the far turn and retreated in the lane. LAHAINA FLAVOR raced
outside a rival near the back, took the first turn two then three wide, traveled outside a rival in the middle stages, asked two then three wide on the far turn,
tipped out in stretch and failed to menace.

Denotes OBS Graduate

Track Attendance: 3090 Handle: $547,102
ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $1,181,537
ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: $6,314,034
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